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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2024/25 24th round, Match #189

Friday, 13.04.2025, 15:30, "Arena Livyi Bereh", Kyiv region. 14°C. Spectators: 952

«Livyi Bereh» Kyiv

0 : 2

«Kolos» Kovalivka

1 Mekhaniv Maksym
2 Sokolov Oleh
97 Yakymiv Andrii
50 Semenov Dmytro
22 Shapoval Vladyslav
44 Banada Yevhen (C)
25 Kosovskyi Serhii
96 Synytsia Oleg
7 Shastal Dmytro
19 Kohut M.
10 Riznyk Andrii

Substitutes
31 Stashkiv Vadym
23 Karavashchenko Illia
27 Astakhov Ernest
5 Samar Valerii
8 Diego
11 Voitsekhovskii Vladyslav
9 Kobzar Bohdan
26 Halas Taras
37 Heresh Roman
29 Prykhodko Klim
21 Sukhoruchko Danyil

Coach
Pervak Vitalii

31 Pakholiuk Ivan
9 Tsurikov Andriy
5 Bondarenko Valerii (C)
6 Burda Mykyta
32 Kozik Eduard
16 Krasniqi Ilir
20 Gagno
99 Rrapaj Arinaldo
8 Veleten Vladyslav
17 Sydorov Oleksii
33 Tretiakov Maksym

Substitutes
1 Horokh Valentyn
23 Mysak Roman
81 Popravka Yehor
2 Vlădoiu Ștefan-Marinel
7 Demchenko Oleksandr
55 Telles
10 Orikhovskyi Pavlo
19 Alefirenko Danyil
15 Husol Artem
47 Denysenko Daniil
11 Bolivar
22 Kovtaliuk Mykola

Coach
Kostyshyn Ruslan

Referee:
Kovalenko Andrii
Assistant 1:
Debenko Igor
Assistant 2:
Drykin Vladyslav
4th Official:
Mykhaylyuk Artem
Referee Observer:
Dziuba Serhii

VAR Referee:
Shandor Oleksandr
VAR Referee Assistant:
Kohut Oleh
VAR Referee Observer:
Aranovskyi Yevhen
Delegate:
Nestryha Yurii
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2024/25, 24th round, Match #189
Friday, 13.04.2025, 15:30, "Arena Livyi Bereh", Kyiv region. 14°C. Spectators: 952

«Livyi Bereh» Kyiv 0 : 2 «Kolos» Kovalivka
23' 17 Sydorov Oleksii

35' 5 Bondarenko Valerii

45+1' 6 Burda Mykyta

45+1' 23 Mysak Roman
2 Sokolov Oleh

27 Astakhov Ernest 46'

27 Astakhov Ernest 55'

44 Banada Yevhen
29 Prykhodko Klim 62'

19 Kohut M.
26 Halas Taras 62'

10 Riznyk Andrii
21 Sukhoruchko Danyil 62'

74' 99 Rrapaj Arinaldo
10 Orikhovskyi Pavlo

74' 17 Sydorov Oleksii
11 Bolivar

77' 33 Tretiakov Maksym
19 Alefirenko Danyil

96 Synytsia Oleg
8 Diego 81'

86' 10 Orikhovskyi Pavlo

88' 20 Gagno
55 Telles

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


